COMMUNITY-SCHOOLS ADVISORY COUNCIL Policy Code: BCFA

1	In compliance with the Community Schools Act (G.S. 115C-208), the Board of Education shall,
2	upon recommendation by the Superintendent, appoint an Advisory Council for the
3	Schools/Community Relations Program. The Council shall be composed of seven members, at
4	least three of whom shall be parents of students attending school in the public schools of
5	Transylvania County and two of whom shall be high school students, one from each high school.
6	
7	The high school students shall be appointed for a one-year term. Other members shall draw
8	numbers 1, 2, or 3 with two members drawing a 3 and two members drawing a 2, to determine
9	the length of their initial tenure. New members shall be appointed for a three year term. No
10	member shall serve more than two consecutive terms. The Council shall elect a chairman from
11	its membership. The Schools/Community Relations Director shall serve as Executive Secretary
12	to the Council. The Council may request that ad hoc members serve on the Council from time to
13	time.
14	
15	The Advisory Council shall meet once a year to review the following practices and make
16	relevant recommendations to the Board of Education:
17	
18	<ul> <li>Policies and regulations governing community use of school facilities</li> </ul>
19	
20	Fees for community use of school facilities
21	
22	<ul> <li>Policy for the establishment of other advisory bodies relating to a specific function of the</li> </ul>
23	Schools/Community Relations Program
24	
25	The report of the Council's recommendations shall be made to the Board by the
26	Schools/Community Relations Director.
27	
28	The Advisory Council policies shall seek to provide maximum opportunities for public schools
29	to serve the communities and shall encourage the maximum use of volunteers in the public
30	schools.
31	
32	
33	
34	APPROVED BY BOARD
35	AND EFFECTIVE 8/7/79
36	REVISED 9/20/93